Weekly Events:
Sunday

Monday:

Tuesday:

Wednesday:

Thursday:

Friday

Saturday:
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AMERICAN LEGION POST 186

RECOMMENDED CALENDAR ENTRIES
July 2022 — June 2023

Lunch/Wings 11:30 am —2:30 pm
NFL Sunday Package — every Sunday starting Sept. 8, 2022

Kitchen open 11:30 — 2:30 for Lunch and 4:30 — 6:00 for Lounge Games
Queen of Hearts — Sales until 6:15 pm; drawing at 6:30 pm; bucket of
cheer drawing at 6:40 pm; 50/50 drawing at 6:45; bonus drawing, $50.00,
at 7.00 pm

Taco Tuesday - Kitchen open 11:30 — 7:00 pm

Kitchen open 11:30 — 2:30 for Lunch and 4:30 — 6:00 for Lounge Games
Free Pool until 4:00 pm

Show Me the $$$ - 5:00 —7:00 pm

Lunch 11:30 am —2:30 pm
Thirsty Thursday — Drink Specials
Monthly: First Thursday — American Legion Meeting 7:00 pm
Second Thursday — Auxiliary Meeting
Executive Committee 2:00 pm
General Meeting 3:00 pm
Third Thursday — Sons of the American Legion 6:00 pm
Last Thursday — E-Board Meeting — 6:00 pm
Red Shirt Friday - 10:00 — 3:30 pm
Kitchen open 11:30 — 2:30 for Lunch
Friday Fish Fry — 4:30 — 7:00 pm
Karaoke with Lester: 6:00 —9:00 pm

Lunch 11:30 am — 2:30 pm

Steak Shoot — 1:00 —3:00 pm

Appetizers — 5:00 — 9:00 pm

Weekly Entertainment (Band) 6:00 —9:00 pm



Sunday, July 4 12:00 —2:00

Friday, July 22 — Sunday, July 24

Wednesday, July 27 12:00 noon

Friday, July 29 12:00 Noon
Monday, Aug. 1 10:00 am
July/August

Sunday, Aug. 4

Saturday, Aug. 7

Saturday, Aug. 20

Monday, Aug. 29

Wednesday, Aug. 31 12:00 noon

Friday, Sept. 2

Monday, Sept. 5 12:00 — 6:00

Sunday, Sept. 11, 2022

Sunday, Sept. 11

2022

Independence Day Picnic at the Post
Hamburgers, Hot Dogs and Condiments provided
Bring a dish to share

Free to Members; Guests #$5.00

Auxiliary Workshop; Hilton Orlando/Altamonte
Springs

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186
Korean War Veterans Day

Pack School Supplies/Backpacks

Deliver school supplies to Moten Elementary
Girls State Recognition Event

Coast Guard Birthday

Purple Heart Day

Auxiliary School of Instruction; reg. 9:00 am;
meeting 10:00 am; Post 138

Marine Corps Reserve Birthday
Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186

Ceremony and Formal Signing of Japan’s Surrender
(V-J Day Aug. 14 — Japan Surrenders)
(Aug. 15 — Japan’s Surrender Announced to world)-

Labor Day

SAL Pig Roast - tickets $13.00, 2 - $25.00
Bring a dessert to share

Band in Pavilion 3:00 — 6:00 pm

TV Raffle; 50/50 Raffle

NFL Sunday Package Starts

Patriots Day -
Ceremony Details to be announced



Friday, Sept. 16 3:00 pm

Saturday Sept. 18

Sunday, Sept. 25

Wednesday, Sept. 28 12:00 noon
October

Thursday, Oct. 13

Thursday, Oct. 20 -  8:00 am — 2:00 pm
Friday, Oct. 21

Wednesday, Oct. 26  12:00 noon

Saturday, Oct. 29 7:00 — 10:00

November

Saturday, Nov. 5 5:30—-6:30 pm
Wednesday, Nov. 10

Friday, Nov. 11 11:00 —2:00

11:30
12:00 —2:00

Friday, Nov. 18 — Sunday, Nov. 20

Tues. Nov. 22 11:00 am

Patriots’ Day Remembrance — Post Honor Guard

POW/MIA Ceremony (Auxiliary
Legion Chaplain; Legion Commander)

Air Force Birthday

Gold Star Mothers’ Day

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 136
Agent Orange Awareness Month
Navy Birthday

Auxiliary Christmas Craft Bazaar and Yard Sale
Vendor Spots Available

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186

All Family Halloween Party

Bring Snacks to Share

3 Costume Prizes - $25.00 gift card; donated by
Legion, Auxiliary, Sons

Band 7:00 — 10:00 pm

National Veterans and Military Families Month
Early Bird Dinner
Marine Corps Birthday

Veterans Day

Service at Post Pavilion

Picnic

Hamburgers, Hot Dogs and Condiments Provided
Please bring a dish to share

Members $Free; Guests $5.00

Auxiliary Silent Auction

Band 2:00 — 6:00 pm

Fall Conference, Caribe Royale, Orlando

Auxiliary decorate the Post for Christmas; put up



Thursday, Nov. 24

Wednesday, Nov. 30 12:00 noon

Thursday, Dec. 1
Wednesday, Dec. 7
Sunday, Dec. 11
Tuesday, Dec. 13
Saturday, Dec. 17
Tuesday, Dec. 20
Saturday, Dec. 24
Sunday, Dec. 25
Wednesday, Dec. 28

Saturday, Dec. 31

Sunday, Jan. 1
Monday, Jan. 16
Wednesday, Jan. 25
Saturday, Feb. 11

Sunday, Feb. 12

Tuesday, Feb. 14

Sunday, Feb. 17

2:00 — 4:00 pm

9:00-11:00 am -

12:00 noon

7:00 pm — 12:00

12:00 noon
5:30 pm

6:00 pm

3:00 pm

Christmas tree and add angels; start Angel Tree
Project SAL Donates to Angel Tree

Thanksgiving

Augxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186
Civil Air Patrol Birthday

Pearl Harbor Remembrance Day
Auxiliary Angel Tree Gift/Food Giveaway at Post
National Guard Birthday

Wreaths Across America

Space Force Anniversary

Christmas Eve — Post Closes at 4:00 pm
Christmas — Post Closed

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186

New Year’s Eve Party. Bring a dish, snack or
finger food to share

2023

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186

Augxiliary Valentine’s Day Dinner, Entertainment

Super Bowl Party
Bring snacks to share

Valentine’s Day

Four Chaplains Ceremony/Tentative Date



Monday, Feb. 20

Wednesday, Feb. 22 12:00 noon
Friday, March 3 - 9:00 - 5:00
Saturday, March4 ~ 9:00-5:00
Sunday, March 5 9:00 - 4:00

Saturday, March4  5:30 pm

Sunday, March 5
Sunday, March 12
Friday, Mar. 17

Wednesday, Mar. 29 12:00 noon

April

Sunday, April 2

Sunday, Aprl 9

Saturday, April 22 3:30 pm
Wednesday, Apr. 26 12:00 noon
May

Thursday, May 4

Sunday, May 7 1:00 pm
Friday, May 12,

Sunday, May 14

Saturday, May 20

Presidents Day

Augxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186
Weeki Wachee Swamp Fest

Legion Family Event

Membership Drive/at

Past Commanders, Past Presidents, Past Directors
Dinner; Entertainment following dinner

SeaBees Birthday
Daylight Savings Time Begins
St. Patrick’s Day

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186
National Vietnam War Veterans Recognition Day

Month of the Military Child

Easter Egg Hand Grenade Hunt
Lunch and Band

Easter

Military Child Ceremony
SAL Pork Loin Dinner

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186

Military Appreciation Month

National Day of Prayer

May 2022 — May 2023 Post Everlasting Ceremony

Military Spouse Appreciation Day

Mother’s Day
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Monday, May 29 10:00 — 2:00 pm

Wednesday, May 31 12:00 noon
Sunday, June 4 10:00 —12:00
Tuesday, June 6

Wednesday, June 14

Thursday, June 15 — Sunday, June 18

Wednesday, June 28 12:00 noon

Memorial Day

Services: Aripeka, 10:00; Post Pavilion, 11:30 am
Post Picnic 12:00 — 2:00

Auxiliary Silent Auction

Band 2:00 — 6:00 pm

Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186

Mother’s Day and Father’s Day Brunch
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Auxiliary Social Luncheon, Post 186



